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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Total Pork Imports MT
North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010

Total

South America

Chile 3370

Brazil 3510

Total

European Union - 25
Sweden 4010
Finland 4050
Denmark 4090
United Kingdom 4120
Ireland 4190
Netherlands 4210
Belgium-Luxembourg 4230
Germany 4280
Hungary 4370
Poland 4550

Spain 4700

Italy 4750

Total

Other Europe

Croatia 4791

Total

East Asia

China; Peoples Republic of 5700
Total

Middle East

Iran 5070

Total

Oceania

Australia 6020

Total

Grand Total

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

VALUE

VALUE

01/2005-06/2005 01/2006-06/2006 01/2005-06/2005 01/2006-06/2006

174,989
2,316
177,305

0
2
2

316
662
22,496
919
1,580
2,511
418
313
418
3,195
322
1,455
34,604

211,916

171,716
3,972
175,688

93
0
93

260
846
26,118
833
1,182
2,725
343
367
458
3,212
339
1,588
38,270

64
64

18
18

214,142

460,964,192
8,133,945
469,098,137

0
3,900
3,900

1,480,125
2,098,427
100,770,296
4,579,009
7,856,719
10,147,631
1,231,648
2,602,284
1,222,592
15,364,778
3,590,177
19,565,972
170,509,658

0
0

0
0

0
0

14,722
14,722
639,626,417

429,737,516
12,026,000
441,763,516

245,493
0
245,493

1,236,664
3,315,466
101,494,242
4,085,993
5,728,487
10,481,312
967,275
2,967,540
1,449,853
14,468,715
3,911,698
18,601,128
168,708,373

292,056
292,056

41,876
41,876

30,107
30,107

18,115
18,115
611,099,536

Jun-05

30,721
586
31,307

0
2
2

0

200
3,030
181
186
566
80

65

80
901
32
265
5,584

36,893

Jun-06

27,774
760
28,533

40
0
40

43
139
3,745
69
192
236
40

48

20
631
75
281
5,518

34,091

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE

Jun-05

77,103,039
2,035,124
79,138,163

0
3,900
3,900

0

751,425
13,081,948
860,002
866,864
2,268,047
237,680
609,372
234,148
4,382,027
465,728
3,602,033
27,359,274

0
0

0
0
106,501,337

VALUE

Jun-06

75,332,053
2,279,798
77,611,851

64,247
0
64,247

233,670
666,869
13,671,675
431,799
987,988
1,039,131
114,904
504,244
70,157
2,864,304
884,078
3,473,966
24,942,785

0
0

0
0
102,618,883



COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Total Pork Imports

M0210120020
M0203194010
M0210120040
M0203210000
M0203110000
M0210190010
M1602412020
M0203229000
M0203221000
M1602412040
M1602419000
M0203121010
M0203121020
M0210110010
M0210110020
M0203129010
M0203129020
M1602499000
M0203292000
M0203294000
M0210190090
M0203192090
M0203194090
M1601002010
M1601002090
M1602422020
M1602422040
M1602424000
M1602494000
M0203192010
M1602492000

BACON

BELS F/CH,NT PRC
BL/CD,SW,SIB,DS
C/HC,SWINE,FROZ
C/HC,SWN,FR/CHLD
CN BACON,D,S,0T
HAM,CT,B/C,AC<1
HAM,S/C,B,XP,FZ
HAM,S/C,BN,P/FZ
HAM/CT,B/C,AC>1
HAM/CUT,NES,P/P
HAMS,CUTS,PROC
HAMS,SHLDRS,PROC
HM,CUTS,DR/SM
HM,SHLDR DR/SM
HMS,CUT F/CH,NTP
HMS,SHL F/CH,NTP
MT SW,NES,PR/PRS
MT,SW,NES,PR/FZ
MT,SW,NES,XP,FZ
OT SW MT DR/SMK
OTH CARC PRC,F/C
OTH CR NTPR,F/CH
PK SS,SIP,F CNND
PK SS,SIP,F OTHR
SH/CT/BICK,AC<1
SH/CT/BICK,AC>1
SH/CUT,NES,PR/P
SMT,NES,NC/V,PP
SP RBS, PRC,F/CH
SW MT BND/CK/CND












